Revenue:

Residential Cans

Recycling

Yard Waste

Commercial Cans

Special Container Serv

Shredding

Drop Boxes

Pass Through

Comm/MF Recycling

Recycling Material

Recycling Credits

TF Station, MRF

TF Trucking

MRF Processing Charge

Service Charges

Total Revenue

Expenses:

Repair-Shop, Bldg

Wages-Mechanic

Contract Labor

Parts & Material

Outside Repair

Accident Repair

Tires-Tubes

Other Maintenance

Wages-Supervisor

Wages-Driver

Contract Labor

Fuel & Oil

Leased Equipment

Other Collection Expense

Dump Fee & Charges

Pass Thru

DF- Yard Waste

DF- TF

Brokerage/Rebate

Processing Fee

Revenue Sharing-Glass

WUTC Fee

Advertising

Public Liability

Workmen's Comp

Salaries - Office

Contract Labor

Management Fee

Office & Other Expense

Legal & Accounting

Communication Phone

Employee Welfare

Pension

12 Months ended 12-31-09

2185 Total 2183 2184 2185 Rural/Pacific Com Recycl Shredding LH Total

Mobile Shredding Thurston Regulated TFS - MRF Mobile Shredding Customers:

Pro Forma County Thurston County Thurston County Thurston County Residential 48,103 48,103

Adj Adj Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma Commercial cans 1,488 1,488

Commercial Cont 2,272 2,272

8,009,002 8,009,002 Drop Box 285 285

3,567,568 3,567,568 Recycling 47,973 47,973

1,260,253 1,260,253 Yard Waste 13,818 13,818

506,479 506,479 MF Recycling 8,121 8,121

4,527,656 4,527,656 Com Recycling 3,847 3,847

0 0 Shredding 2,475 2,475

1,296,682 1,037,102 259,580 0 Long Haul 2 2

1,697,734 1,668,008 29,726 0 Total 122,060 3,847 2,475 2 128,384

5,062,814 409,961 2,165,556 2,487,297 OK

0 0 0 0 95.07% 3.00% 1.93% 0.00% 100.00%

0 0 0 0

3,760,458 0 3,760,458 0 Route Study Rural/Pacific TFS Shredding Total TFS

1,871,075 0 1,871,075 0 Route Hrs

361,003 0 361,003 0 Residential/Comm 817.6 817.6

157,581 105,026 50,929 1,626

0 32,078,305 21,091,055 8,498,327 2,488,923 Roll-off 170.3 170.3

65.75% 26.49% 7.76% Recycling 414.5 414.5

Total Thur Cnty Total 2183 Total 2184 Total 2185 Yard Waste 107.6 107.6

130,849 84,604 31,429 14,815 Rt Hrs MF Recycling 41.9 41.9

864,400 558,904 207,626 97,870 Rt Hrs Shredding 271.75 271.8

0 0 0 0 Rt Hrs Com Recycl 209.5 209.5

668,465 432,216 160,563 75,686 Rt Hrs Long Haul 189.0 189.0

123,081 79,581 29,564 13,936 Rt Hrs TF Station 178.0 178.0

22,987 14,863 5,521 2,603 Rt Hrs Total Hours 1551.9 576.5 271.8 2400.1

193,165 124,897 46,398 21,871 Rt Hrs

49,608 32,075 11,916 5,617 Rt Hrs  64.66% 24.02% 11.32% 100.0%

1,577 310,941 201,048 74,687 35,206 Rt Hrs

13,431 4,630,825 2,238,579 1,841,585 550,661 Payroll

101,857 65,859 24,466 11,533 Rt Hrs

1,553,124 1,004,219 373,055 175,850 Rt Hrs

0 0 0 0

120,392 77,843 28,918 13,631 Rt Hrs

5,184,624 4,701,317 483,308 0 DF Sch

1,697,734 1,668,008 29,726 0 DF Sch

462,498 334,070 128,428 0 DF Sch

170,381 0 170,381 0

48,114 0 46,371 1,742 Actual

173,385 0 3,232 170,153 Recycl Tns

57,567 57,567 0 0 Actual

82,890 82,890 0 0 Actual

98,415 37,199 13,450 47,766 Actual,20%,80%

215,678 151,163 36,758 27,756 Actual

77,153 54,453 14,700 8,000 Actual

2,670 852,632 626,351 116,818 109,464 Actual

20,272 9,236 190 10,846 Actual

1,231,527 764,086 358,197 109,244 Revenue

295,268 218,386 45,898 30,984 Revenue

9,192 8,601 74 517 Actual

27,858 18,012 6,691 3,154 Rt Hrs

818,847 227,349 450,096 141,401 Actual

423,268 127,491 216,981 78,796 Actual

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Thurston County

2183, 2184, 2185, Total Thurston County

2183, 2184, 2185 2185 2184 2183 2183 2184 2185 Total 2183 2184

[…]

Container Repair 31,739 9,335 22,404 31,739

0 0

53200 Rent Land & Structures 2,264 1,464 800 0 2,264

Total Expenses 24,648,076 1,856,877 5,793,470 16,954,023 595,275 309,289 488,398 25,997,332 42,051 62,735

Net Operating Income 8,577,599 1,092,030 4,436,639 3,092,636 6,080,974

Operating Ratio 74.18% 62.97% 56.63% 84.57% 81.04%

OK OK OK OK OK

Net Average Investment

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Thurston County

Description:

12 Months ended 12-31-09

Union Medical

Union Pension

Bad Debts

Other General Expense

Utilities

Salaries - Sales

Sales Expenses

Depr-Collection Trks

Depr-Collection Cont/DB

Depr-Service Equipment

Depr-Shop Equipment

Depr-Office Equipment

Depr-Bldg, Leasehold Impr

Operating Tax & License

State Excise Tax

Vehicle License

Property Tax

Payroll Taxes

Container Repair

Rent Land & Structures

Total Expenses

Net Operating Income

Operating Ratio

Net Average Investment

2185 Total 2183 2184 2185 Rural/Pacific Com Recycl Shredding LH Total

Mobile Shredding Thurston Regulated TFS - MRF Mobile Shredding Customers:

Pro Forma County Thurston County Thurston County Thurston County Residential 48,103 48,103

Adj Adj Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma Adj Pro Forma Commercial cans 1,488 1,488

461,159 389,559 71,601 0 Actual

224,570 209,725 14,844 0 Actual

137,203 127,122 3,744 6,337 Actual

118,868 78,154 31,491 9,223 Revenue

149,774 96,841 35,975 16,958 Rt Hrs

3,037 225,464 0 100,961 124,504 Actual

17,164 0 1,138 16,026 Actual

1,405,642 782,160 288,940 334,542 Depr Sch

894,464 799,629 46,226 48,609 Depr Sch

749 0 749 0 Depr Sch

90,287 46,806 36,673 6,808 Depr Sch

35,340 22,656 9,965 2,719 Depr Sch

213,471 140,843 57,056 15,572 Depr Sch

5,264 384 4,282 599 Actual

589,304 383,213 161,309 44,781 Revenue

117,112 73,875 38,092 5,145 Actual

114,616 76,411 25,470 12,735 Actual

1,585 572,965 299,779 205,941 67,246 Actual

31,739 22,404 9,335 0 Actual

0

2,264 0 800 1,464 Actual

22,298 26,124,416 17,550,428 6,101,620 2,472,367 26,124,416

5,953,890 3,540,627 2,396,707 16,556

81.44% 83.21% 71.80% 99.33%

12,469,802 2,821,809 2,344,724

Rural-Pacific Pacific Disposal - Rural Garbage

2183 Pacific Regulated (Rural-Pacific)

2183 2183

Adjusted Pacific Disp Rural Packer Roll-off

Acct No. Description: Book Garbage Garbage Routes Routes Recycling MF Recycl Yard Waste

Revenue:

31100 Residential Cans 8,009,002 7,057,807 Actual 951,195 951,195 Actual 0

Recycling 3,567,568 3,155,819 Actual 411,749 411,749 Actual 0

Yard Waste 1,260,253 1,215,890 Actual 44,363 44,363 Actual 0

31110 Commercial Cans 506,479 466,970 Actual 39,509 39,509 Actual 0

31200 Special Container Serv 4,527,656 3,890,473 Actual 637,183 637,183 Actual 0

31300 Drop Boxes 1,037,102 887,121 Actual 149,981 149,981 Actual 0

31330 Pass Through 1,668,008 1,377,093 Actual 290,915 290,915 Actual 0

Multi-Family Recycling 409,961 394,674 Actual 15,287 15,287 Actual 0

31325 Recycling Material 0 Actual Actual 0

Recycling Credits 0 Actual Actual 0

Misc-Billing Adj 0 Actual Actual 0

31100 MRF Processing 0 Actual Customers 0

61000 Service Charges 105,026 85,859 Actual 19,166 12,284 3,302 3,107 115 358 Customers 0

Total Revenue 21,091,055 18,531,706 2,559,349 1,640,171 444,199 414,856 15,402 44,721 0

0

Expenses: 0

41200 Repair-Shop, Bldg 84,604 72,984 Rt Hrs 11,620 6,883 1,499 2,767 82 389 Rt Hrs 0

41310 Wages-Mechanic 558,904 482,142 Rt Hrs 76,762 45,469 9,904 18,281 540 2,568 Rt Hrs 0

Contract Labor 0 0 Rt Hrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 Rt Hrs 0

41320 Parts & Material 432,216 372,854 Rt Hrs 59,362 35,162 7,659 14,137 418 1,986 Rt Hrs 0

41330 Outside Repair 79,581 68,651 Rt Hrs 10,930 10,930 0 0 0 Actual 0

41340 Accident Repair 14,863 12,822 Rt Hrs 2,041 1,209 263 486 14 68 Rt Hrs 0

41600 Tires-Tubes 124,897 107,743 Rt Hrs 17,154 10,161 2,213 4,085 121 574 Rt Hrs 0

41800 Other Maintenance 32,075 27,670 Rt Hrs 4,405 2,609 568 1,049 31 147 Rt Hrs 0

42100 Wages-Supervisor 201,048 173,435 Rt Hrs 27,613 16,356 3,563 6,576 194 924 Rt Hrs 0

42300 Wages-Driver 2,238,579 1,931,124 Rt Hrs 307,455 182,116 39,669 73,222 2,164 10,285 Rt Hrs 0

Contract Labor 65,859 56,814 Rt Hrs 9,045 9,045 0 0 0 0 Actual 0

42400 Fuel & Oil 1,004,219 866,296 Rt Hrs 137,923 81,697 17,795 32,847 971 4,614 Rt Hrs 0

42600 Leased Equipment 0 0 Actual 0 0 0 0 0 Actual 0

42800 Other Collection Expense 77,843 67,152 Rt Hrs 10,691 6,333 1,379 2,546 75 358 Rt Hrs 0

43600 Dump Fee & Charges 4,701,317 4,142,910 Actual 558,407 558,407 Actual 0

Pass Thru 1,668,008 1,377,093 Actual 290,915 290,915 Actual 0

DF- Yard Waste 334,070 322,310 Actual 11,759 11,759 Actual 0

DF- Demo 0 0 Actual 0 Actual 0

43610 Brokerage/Rebate 0 0 Rt Hrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 Rt Hrs 0

43650 Processing Fee 0 0 R-Tns 0 0 0 Recycl Tn 0

Revenue Sharing-Glass 57,567 51,598 R- Cust 5,969 5,969 Customers 0

44300 WUTC Fee 82,890 72,833 Revenue 10,057 6,381 1,777 1,659 62 179 Revenue 0

44500 Advertising 37,199 32,502 Cust Bld 4,697 2,352 9 2,052 104 180 Customers 0

45300 Public Liability 151,163 130,402 Rt Hrs 20,761 12,298 2,679 4,944 146 695 Rt Hrs 0

45400 Workmen's Comp 54,453 46,974 Rt Hrs 7,479 4,430 965 1,781 53 250 Rt Hrs 0

46130 Salaries - Office 626,351 561,406 Customers 64,944 32,518 128 28,367 1,437 2,494 Customers 0

Contract Labor 9,236 8,069 Cust Bld 1,166 1,166 0 0 0 0 Actual 0

46100 Corp OH 764,086 672,592 Revenue 91,494 57,406 15,547 16,437 539 1,565 Revenue 0

46200 Office & Other Expense 218,386 190,810 Cust Bld 27,576 13,808 54 12,045 610 1,059 Customers 0

12 Months ended 12-31-09

Rural-Pacific

Acct No. Description:

Revenue:

31100 Residential Cans

Recycling

Yard Waste

31110 Commercial Cans

31200 Special Container Serv

31300 Drop Boxes

31330 Pass Through

Multi-Family Recycling

31325 Recycling Material

Recycling Credits

Misc-Billing Adj

31100 MRF Processing

61000 Service Charges

Total Revenue

Expenses:

41200 Repair-Shop, Bldg

41310 Wages-Mechanic

Contract Labor

41320 Parts & Material

41330 Outside Repair

41340 Accident Repair

41600 Tires-Tubes

41800 Other Maintenance

42100 Wages-Supervisor

42300 Wages-Driver

Contract Labor